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R S Software ( India ) Ltd.

Details of complaints received during the period from 01.01.2022 to 31.03.2022

Complaint
received from/
Date of receipt

Name of
complainant

Nature of
complaint

Action taken Report

ROC
(16.03.2022)

Biswajit Sen/
Nandita Sen

Non receipt of Annual
Report for the period
2019-2020

Vide e-mail dated 16.03.2022, soft
copy Annual Report was sent to
complainant by Company.

Hard copy reply to ROC sent by
Company on 17.03.2022.



R.S. Software ( India ) Limited

Shareholding Pattern as on 31.03.2022

Category Shares Total Shares

Physical Demat

N.R.I. 5776 643604 649380

Foreign National -- -- --

Foreign Company 3584 -- 3584

UTI 8704 -- 8704

Financial Inst./Govt. Co. 1392 -- 1392

Nationalised/Other Bank 400 112 512

Mutual Fund 2304 -- 2304

WBEIDC (Prom. Co.) 2816 -- 2816

Director & Relatives -- 10907824 10907824

Bodies Corporate 1680 663634 665314

IEPF

Trust

--

--

307670

--

307670

--

Foreign Portfolio Investor 768 566797 567565

Public 245870 12345383 12591253

Total
______
273294

________
25435024

________
25708318



Dated : 05.04.2022

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service-Listing
P J Towers                                                                       Scrip Code : 517447
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No.C/1, G Block                                                        Trading Symbol : “RSSOFTWARE”
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub :  Compliance Certificate certifying physical & electronic transfer facility.
Ref :   Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) for full year
ended 31.03.2022.

_________________________________________________________________________

As required under the above referred regulation, we certify as follows:

The Company has appointed CB Management Services (P) Ltd. as the Registrar and Share
Transfer Agent (“RTA”) of the Company.

The RTA is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) vide registration no.
INR000003324 dated 19th June, 2012 having permanent registration.

That all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are being duly
maintained by the RTA.

For R S Software (India) Ltd.                        For CB Management Services (P) Ltd. (RTA)

Compliance Officer                                                        Authorised Representative

Name : Vijendra Surana                                                Name :  Sujit Sengupta
Designation : CFO & Company Secretary                     Designation :  Compliance Officer



R.S. SOFTWARE ( INDIA )  LIMITED

DISTRIBUTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDING AS ON 31.03.2022
Range No. of

Shareholders
% to Total

Shareholders
Issued Share

Capital
% to Total

Share Capital
1-500 23179 82.22 15858250.00 12.34
501-1000 2741 9.72 10463900.00 8.14
1001-2000 1242 4.41 9393470.00 7.31
2001-3000 391 1.39 4974500.00 3.87
3001-4000 159 0.56 2841860.00 2.21
4001-5000 146 0.52 3445065.00 2.68
5001-10000 205 0.73 7433455.00 5.78
10001 & ABOVE 127 0.45 74131090.00 57.67
TOTAL 28190 100.00 128541590.00 100.00

PATTERN OF SHAREHOLDING AS ON MARCH 31, 2022

Category No. of shares % of Shareholding
Promoters, Directors & Relatives 10907824 42.43
FIIs, FPIs, NRIs & OCB 1220529 4.75
FIs, Bank, MF, Bodies Corporate, State
Government, IEPF & Trusts

988712 3.84

Resident Individuals 12591253 48.98
Total 25708318 100.00

DEMATERIAISATION OF SHARES AND LIQUIDITY AS ON MARCH 31, 2022

Nature of holding No. of
Shareholders

No. of Shares Shares %

Physical 763 273294 1.06
Electronic 27427 25435024 98.94

Total 28190 25708318 100.00


